Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liesbeth Van Pieterson	02/12/2008
Margreet De Kok	02/12/2008
Sima Asvadi	02/12/2008
Bernardus Hendrikus Wilhelmus Hendriks	02/15/2008
Gerhardus Wilhelmus Lucassen	02/15/2008
Jacqueline Van Driel	02/19/2008
Paul Van Der Sluis	02/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12304137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)387-5021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724-387-5026

Email: KATELYN.SACCO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. HAAS RESPIRONICS, INC.

Address Line 1: 1010 MURRY RIDGE LANE

Address Line 4: MURRYSVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 15668

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005160US1

PATENT

REEL: 021953 FRAME: 0214

500726122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD COLDREN
Total Attachments: 8 source=005160-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=005160-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=005160-ASSIGN#page3.tif source=005160-ASSIGN#page4.tif source=005160-ASSIGN#page5.tif source=005160-ASSIGN#page6.tif	
source=005160-ASSIGN#page7.tif source=005160-ASSIGN#page8.tif	

		d exclusive right, title, and interest in the fo	
		ess at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindh	
		including any nominees (collectively "the /	Assignee") my/our
invention for which an a	application:		
——————————————————————————————————————			
is executed concurre	•		
	us on		
		ving a Serial No.	
A was med on 11 31	me, 2007, naving an il	nternational Application No PCT/IB200	//052199,
and all rights in and to s	aid application, and all of	her United States, foreign and international	natent annlications
		priority therefrom including, but not limited	
		ations, continuations-in-part, reexamination	
		thereto, and the entire and exclusive right,	
	anted on these application		
, , , ,			
I/We authorize and requ	est that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any and	d all foreign countries
to issues any and all Let	ters Patent when granted,	solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N	LV., for its sole use,
and that of its successor	s, assigns, and legal repre	esentatives.	
	ž.		
		he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, tit	
		Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers,	
		rosecutional actions and infringement action	
	-	convenient for securing and maintaining pat	ents on the foregoing
invention or for perfecti	ng title thereto in the Ass	ignee.	
7/37/	and the Call at the Armer and		
If we certify that If we ha	ave the full right to conve		
12 February, 2008	(sign name here)	Taron)	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Liesbeth VAN PIETERSON	, Assignor
Date	(print name note)	Elosom van i marakon	
12 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Margreet DE KOK	
		- -	
12 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sima ASVADI	

15 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bernardus Hendrikus Wilhelmus	
		HENDRIKS	
15 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Gerhardus Wilhelmus LUCASSEN	
19 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jacqueline VAN DRIEL	
15 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Paul VAN DER SLUIS	

		d exclusive right, title, and interest in the f	
	, and legal representatives,	ess at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eind including any nominees (collectively "the	
is executed concur	₹		
	ne/us on		
		iving a Serial No	
associated therewith, l provisionals, non-prov extensions thereof, an	based thereon, or claiming visionals divisions, continue	ther United States, foreign and international priority therefrom including, but not limite ations, continuations-in-part, reexamination thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, as.	d to, any and all ns, reissues, and
to issues any and all L		officials in the United States and in any ar solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics lesentatives.	
fullest extent. Upon re testify in all legal proc such acts which may b	equest at the expense of the seedings including patent p	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, to Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers rosecutional actions and infringement action convenient for securing and maintaining paignee.	s, take all rightful oaths, ns, and do all other
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
12 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Liesbeth VAN PIETERSON	
12 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Margreet DE KOK	
		<u> </u>	
12 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sima ASVADI	

15 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bernardus Hendrikus Wilhelmus	
		HENDRIKS	
15 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Gerhardus Wilhelmus LUCASSEN	ds 1000
19 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jacqueline VAN DRIEL	
15 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor

Philips Electronics N.	V., having a place of busin and legal representatives,	d exclusive right, title, and interest in the ess at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eir including any nominees (collectively "th	dhoven, the Netherlands,
is executed concur	rently herewith e/us on		
		aving a Serial No.	
X was filed on 11.	June, 2007, having an I	nternational Application No PCT/IB2	007/052199,
associated therewith, be provisionals, non-provextensions thereof, and	ased thereon, or claiming isionals divisions, continu	ther United States, foreign and internation priority therefrom including, but not limit ations, continuations-in-part, reexamination thereto, and the entire and exclusive righns.	ed to, any and all ons, reissues, and
to issues any and all Le		officials in the United States and in any a solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics esentatives.	
fullest extent. Upon re testify in all legal proc such acts which may b	equest at the expense of the ecdings including patent patent patent	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, e Assignee, I/we agree to execute all paperosecutional actions and infringement action convenient for securing and maintaining page.	rs, take all rightful oaths, ions, and do all other
I/We certify that I/we I	nave the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
12 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Liesbeth VAN PIETERSON	
12 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Margreet DE KOK	
12 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sima ASVADI	

15 February, 2008 Date	(sign name here)	Bernardus Hendrikus Wilhelmus HENDRIKS	, Assignor
15 February, 2008 Date	(sign name here)	Gerhardus-Wilhelmus LUCASSEN	, Assignor
19 February, 2008 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Jacqueline VAN DRIEL	, Assignor
15 February, 2008 Date	(sign name here)	Paul VAN DER SLUIS	, Assignor

hereby sell, and assign	, and transfer the entire an	d exclusive right, title, and interest in the	following to Koninklijke
Philips Electronics N.	V., having a place of busin	ess at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Ei	ndhoven, the Netherlands,
		including any nominees (collectively "th	ne Assignee") my/our
invention for which ar	application:		
is executed concur	rantly harawith		*
	e/us on		
		aving a Serial No.	
		nternational Application No PCT/IB2	
and all rights in and to	said application, and all o	ther United States, foreign and internatio	nal natent applications
		priority therefrom including, but not limi	
		ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminat	
		thereto, and the entire and exclusive rigi	
	granted on these applicatio		,,
I/We authorize and rec	quest that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any	and all foreign countries
		, solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronic	
and that of its successor	ors, assigns, and legal repre	esentatives.	
I/We will provide my/e	our cooperation to enable t	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right,	title and interest to the
		e Assignee, I/we agree to execute all pape	
		rosecutional actions and infringement act	
		convenient for securing and maintaining	
	ting title thereto in the Ass		outonts on the lonegoing
I/We certify that I/we I	have the full right to conve	ev the above rights	
		y was add to register	
12 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Liesbeth VAN PIETERSON	
12 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Margreet DE KOK	
12 E 2000			
12 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sima ASVADI	

15 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bernardus Hendrikus Wilhelmus HENDRIKS	
15 February, 2008	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Gerhardus Wilhelmus LUCASSEN	
19 February, 2008	(sign name here)	L. Jan-Jan-	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jacqueline VAN DRIEL	
15 February, 2008	(sign name here)		4
Date	(print name here)	Paul VAN DER SLUIS	, Assignor
	(bring mine nere)	THULLY ALLA TABLE OF OF O	